502851737 06/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2898334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALFONS MEIS	06/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DULA-WERKE DUSTMANN & CO. GMBH
Street Address:	HARKORTSTRASSE 25 - 27
City:	44225 DORTMUND
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14365531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BM-230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KLAUS P. STOFFEL
SIGNATURE:	/Klaus P. Stoffel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033164 FRAME: 0731

502851737

Your Ref.: 1345-2/04a Our Ref.: BM-230

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

DULA-WERKE DUSTMANN & CO. GMBH, Karlsbader Strasse 1a, 44225

Dortmund, Germany, a limited partnership organized under the laws of Germany, receipt whereof is

DOTTIMENG. GERMANY, a limited partnership organized under the laws of **Germany**, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

DEVICE FOR SUPPLYING ELECTRICAL ENERGY TO A LOAD, AND SYSTEM THEREFOR

said invention being fully described and/or c	claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of	
America 1) executed on or before this da	ate, or 2) Serial No/ filed in and for the	3
	ame to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other	
regar representatives, to me run cads or the test some arould have been held and enjoy	erms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely ed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.	ý
as the same withtenave seen dear and enjoys	ed by the undersigned it this assignment and safe had not been made.	
And Said Assignee is Hereb invention in any of said countries at its election	y Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said ion.	1
title to said invention and Letters Patent; and and deliver any and all papers that may neces which may be granted therefor in said Assign and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any part or parts therof, and for the reissue or	Undersigned will executed or procure any further necessary assurance of at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execut stary or desirable to perfect the fitle to said invention; or any Letters Patent nee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request the any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or fany Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths at same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of legal representatives.	e st
And The Commissioner of It to issue any and all Letters Patent of the Unit	Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requeste ted States for said invention to said assignce.	d
Dated: <u>6 6, 201</u> 4	104c ==	
	AlfonyMEIS	
	()	

RECORDED: 06/13/2014

PATENT REEL: 033164 FRAME: 0732